		1000	210		D#
⊇9⊌ FTQ-1505 31:42	MM OFECE	01 - 1	6-2001	F - US DEPARTUE	NT OF COMMERCE
	112.20				
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorabie C	commissioner of Patents		581480	ad onginal documents or	₩ work thereof
1. Name of conveying		7		ress of receiving party(ies)	
1. Peter Brandt 2. Dietmar Tipp1 Acceptable name(s) of conveying party(ies) and 12102 Yes. 20 No.			Name: <u>Mann</u>	nesmann VDO AG	
3. Nature of conveya	Ince:				
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agree	☐ Mer	rger ange of Name		E: Kruppstrasse 105 D-60388 Frankfurt Germany	
Other			Cky:	State:	_ZIP:
Execution Date: Sei	ptember 15, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Serial No.:	09/522,236 9, 2000		ched? Yes No	of applications and patents in	TVQNed:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:MARTIN A. Farber			6, 10ta 15th		
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
			☐ Enclosed		
			☑ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza Suite 473			8. Deposit account number: 06-0105		
York	State: NY	ZIP: 10017	(Attach duplica	ite copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
' City: <u>New York</u>		DO NOT US	ETHES SPACE		
of the original do	cument.	e foregoing intol	mation is true and c		r 19, 2000
MARTIN A. FAI	RBER Person Signing		Signature	her of pages comprising cover :	heet 1
			Fotal num	ION OF PROPER COMPLIES & CO. O.	

PATENT REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT:

Whereas we, Peter Brandt, and Dietmar Tippl, hereinafter called the assignors, both citizens of Germany, have invented a certain improvement for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was made in the US Patent & Trademark Office under Serial No. 09/522,236 filed on March 9, 2000 entitled DISPLAY DEVICE, and whereas Mannesmann VDO AG, hereinafter called the assignee, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having an address, Kruppstrasse 105, D-60388 Frankfurt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, the assignors, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification and claims of said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent, including any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, or reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal

PATENT REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0420

representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. Further in consideration of the above, the assignors agree to do whatever is necessary to aid in the securing or preservation of protection on this invention, application(s), and patent(s).

Dated: 15.0.9.00

Peter Brandt

Dated: 15. 9.00

RECORDED: 12/20/2000

Dietmar Tippl

Witnesses:

REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0421